

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 04/29/16 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 04/29/16
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 1

PROJECT(S) : NEW HAVEN RREW001A(RE-AD)
 NEW HAVEN RREW001C(RE-AD)
 FERRISBURGH RREW001D(RE-AD)

CONTRACT ID : 13G524
 CALL ORDER : 002
 CONTRACT TIME : 10/28/16 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :

NEW HAVEN RREW001C(RE-AD): LOCATED ON VERMONT RAIL LINE
 (NORTHERNSECTION) AT MILE 91.90. THE CULVERT IS LOCATED
 APPROXIMATELY2700 FEET SOUTH OF THE INTERSECTION OF THE
 RAILWAY ANDCAMPGROUND ROAD (TH 26).
 NEW HAVEN RREW01A(RE-AD): LOCATED ON VERMONT RAIL LINE
 (NORTHERN SECTION) AT MILE POST 96.10.THE CULVERT IS LOCATED
 APPROXIMATELY 3300 FEET SOUTH OF THE OVERPASS OF LIME KILN
 ROAD (TH 8) OVER THE RAILWAY.
 FERRISBURGH RREW001D(RE-AD): LOCATED ON VERMONT RAIL LINE
 (NORTHERN SECTION) AT MILE POST 99.10. THE CULVERT IS
 LOCATED APPROXIMATELY 2100 FEET NORTHWEST OF THE OVERPASS OF
 SOUTH MIDDLEBROOK ROAD(TH 50) BRIDGE OVER THE RAILWAY.

TOWN(S) : NEW HAVEN FERRISBURGH
 COUNTY : ADDISON
 DISTRICT : D05

WORK TO BE PERFORMED INCLUDES INSTALLING A NEW CULVERT USING
 TRENCHLESS TECHNIQUES, GROUT FILLING EXISTING DAMAGED
 CULVERT, INSTALLING PRECAST HEADWALLS AND WINGWALLS, AND
 PLACING STONE FILL.

RANK		VENDOR NO./NAME		TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	980311172601	W.M. SCHULTZ CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$ 4,495,845.00	100.0000%
2	110909070710	J. P. SICARD, INC.		\$ 5,491,297.00	122.1416%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 EROSION CONTROL								
0005 201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS (RREW001A)	LUMP	145000.00000	145000.00	45000.00000	45000.00		
0010 201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS (RREW001C)	LUMP	165000.00000	165000.00	45000.00000	45000.00		

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 04/29/16 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 04/29/16
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 2

PROJECT(S) : NEW HAVEN RREW001A(RE-AD)
 NEW HAVEN RREW001C(RE-AD)
 FERRISBURGH RREW001D(RE-AD)

CONTRACT ID : 13G524

		(1) 980311172601	(2) 110909070710					
		W.M. SCHULTZ CONSTRUCTION, I	J. P. SICARD, INC.					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0015 201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS (RREW001D)	LUMP	145000.00000	145000.00	45000.00000	45000.00		
0020 203.27	UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION	190.000 CY	80.00000	15200.00	52.00000	9880.00		
0025 204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	3.000 CY	75.00000	225.00	75.00000	225.00		
0030 204.25	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	1100.000 CY	79.00000	86900.00	37.00000	40700.00		
0035 204.30	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	770.000 CY	120.00000	92400.00	50.00000	38500.00		
0040 208.40	COFFERDAM (RREW001A)(INLET)	LUMP	185000.00000	185000.00	350526.00000	350526.00		
0045 208.40	COFFERDAM (RREW001A)(OUTLET)	LUMP	195000.00000	195000.00	350249.00000	350249.00		
0050 208.40	COFFERDAM (RREW001C)(INLET)	LUMP	185000.00000	185000.00	280463.00000	280463.00		
0055 208.40	COFFERDAM (RREW001C)(OUTLET)	LUMP	250000.00000	250000.00	280853.00000	280853.00		
0060 208.40	COFFERDAM (RREW001D)(INLET)	LUMP	165000.00000	165000.00	300256.00000	300256.00		
0065 208.40	COFFERDAM (RREW001D)(OUTLET)	LUMP	195000.00000	195000.00	300256.00000	300256.00		
0070 514.10	WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	15.000 GAL	90.00000	1350.00	65.00000	975.00		
0075 540.10	PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (RREW001A)(INLET)	LUMP	65000.00000	65000.00	50250.00000	50250.00		
0080 540.10	PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (RREW001A)(OUTLET)	LUMP	65000.00000	65000.00	50250.00000	50250.00		
0085 540.10	PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (RREW001C)(INLET)	LUMP	65000.00000	65000.00	51269.00000	51269.00		
0090 540.10	PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (RREW001C)(OUTLET)	LUMP	65000.00000	65000.00	51269.00000	51269.00		
0095 540.10	PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (RREW001D)(INLET)	LUMP	65000.00000	65000.00	52326.00000	52326.00		

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 04/29/16 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 04/29/16
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 3

PROJECT(S) : NEW HAVEN RREW001A(RE-AD)
 NEW HAVEN RREW001C(RE-AD)
 FERRISBURGH RREW001D(RE-AD)

CONTRACT ID : 13G524

		(1) 980311172601			(2) 110909070710		
		W.M. SCHULTZ CONSTRUCTION, I			J. P. SICARD, INC.		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
0100	540.10 PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (RREW001D)(OUTLET)	LUMP	65000.00000	65000.00	52326.00000	52326.00	
0105	541.45 CONTROLLED DENSITY (FLOWABLE) FILL	55.000 CY	470.00000	25850.00	600.00000	33000.00	
0110	613.11 STONE FILL, TYPE II	120.000 CY	250.00000	30000.00	78.00000	9360.00	
0115	613.13 STONE FILL, TYPE IV	80.000 CY	280.00000	22400.00	81.00000	6480.00	
0120	635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION	LUMP	640000.00000	640000.00	590874.00000	590874.00	
0125	641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (RREW001A)	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	4850.00000	4850.00	
0130	641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (RREW001C)	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	4850.00000	4850.00	
0135	641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (RREW001D)	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	4850.00000	4850.00	
0140	649.31 GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	210.000 SY	3.50000	735.00	3.00000	630.00	
0145	649.515 GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE, WOVEN WIRE REINFORCED	150.000 SY	35.00000	5250.00	9.00000	1350.00	
0150	651.15 SEED	30.000 LB	12.00000	360.00	8.00000	240.00	
0155	651.18 FERTILIZER	180.000 LB	2.00000	360.00	7.00000	1260.00	
0160	651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	0.900 TON	1200.00000	1080.00	600.00000	540.00	
0165	651.25 HAY MULCH	0.900 TON	900.00000	810.00	600.00000	540.00	
0170	651.35 TOPSOIL	180.000 CY	250.00000	45000.00	50.00000	9000.00	
0175	651.40 GRUBBING MATERIAL	105.000 SY	100.00000	10500.00	10.00000	1050.00	
0180	653.20 TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING	1650.000 SY	2.50000	4125.00	2.00000	3300.00	
0185	900.608 SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY RAILROAD BALLAST)	6320.000 CY	85.00000	537200.00	100.00000	632000.00	
0190	900.608 SPECIAL PROVISION (TRENCHLESS PIPE OBSTRUCTION REMOVAL)	30.000 CY	5500.00000	165000.00	10635.00000	319050.00	

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 04/29/16 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 04/29/16
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 4

PROJECT(S) : NEW HAVEN RREW001A(RE-AD)
 NEW HAVEN RREW001C(RE-AD)
 FERRISBURGH RREW001D(RE-AD)

CONTRACT ID : 13G524

		(1) 980311172601	(2) 110909070710					
		W.M. SCHULTZ CONSTRUCTION, I	J. P. SICARD, INC.					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0195	900.640	49.000 LF	3900.00000	191100.00	7500.00000	367500.00		
	SPECIAL PROVISION (TRENCHLESS PIPE WITH CEMENT MORTAR LINING)(54")							
0200	900.640	100.000 LF	3300.00000	330000.00	7000.00000	700000.00		
	SPECIAL PROVISION (TRENCHLESS PIPE WITH CEMENT MORTAR LINING)(60")							
0205	900.640	50.000 LF	4200.00000	210000.00	7500.00000	375000.00		
	SPECIAL PROVISION (TRENCHLESS PIPE WITH CEMENT MORTAR LINING)(66")							
0210	900.650	3.000 LU	10000.00000	30000.00	10000.00000	30000.00		
	SPECIAL PROVISION (MAINTENANCE OF RAILROAD TRAFFIC) (N.A.B.I.)							
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	4,495,845.00	\$	5,491,297.00	\$	
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	4,495,845.00	\$	5,491,297.00	\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	4,495,845.00	\$	5,491,297.00	\$	